
 
 
 

Ohio Sustainable Business Council    614.886.7119    osbcouncil.org 
1480 Dublin Rd., Columbus, Ohio 43215 

December 14, 2016 
 
The Honorable John Kasich 
Office of the Governor 
77 South High Street, 30th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Re: Request to Veto Sub. H.B. 554 
 
Dear Governor Kasich: 
 
As a business leader in Ohio, I urge you to support diversified investment in clean energy by a veto of 
Sub. H.B. 554, restoring the Renewable Energy Portfolio and Energy Efficiency Standards. The time to 
wait is over. We have seen that other states with strong standards have seen growth in clean energy 
capacity, innovation, efficiency savings and clean energy jobs. It is time to invest in Ohio's future.   
Please veto Substitute H.B. 554. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Barry A. Cik 
Technical Director 
Naturepedic 
16925 Park Circle Drive 
Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023 
barry@naturepedic.com 
 
Warren Taylor 
Co-Owner 
Snowville Creamery, LLC 
32623 state route 143 
Pomeroy, oh 45769 
warren@snowvillecreamery.com 

 
Dr. Dave Smith 
President, Freshwater Farms 
of Ohio, Inc. 
2624 N. US Hwy. 68 
Urbana, OH 43078 
drdave@fwfarms.com 
 
Jon Kaplan 
Owner, Pearlwind 
24800 Chagrin Blvd, Ste 101 
Beachwood, OH 44122 
jon@pearlwind.com 
 

Brian Sefchick 
Accounting and Research 
Specialist, Naturepedic 
16925 Park Circle Drive 
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 
brian@naturepedic.com 
 
Charles Lynd 
Board Member 
Ohio Sustainable Business 
Council 
1401 Curve Rd 
Delaware, Ohio (OH) 43015 
chuck.lynd@gmail.com 
 
Carolyn D Robare 
Marketing & Event Specialist 
Naturepedic 
16925 Park Circle Dr 
Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023 
carolyn@naturepedic.com 
 

Caitlin Reed 
Copywriter, Naturepedic 
16925 Park Circle Dr 
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 
reed.caitlin@gmail.com 
 
Arin Schultz 
Sales Coordinator, 
Naturepedic 
16925 Park Circle Dr 
Chagrin Falls, Oh 44023 
arin@naturepedic.com 
 
Constantine Faller 
Owner, Athens' Own 
22215 Mayles Ridge Road. 
Stewart, Ohio 45778 
Constantine@athensown.biz 
 
Jess Horning 
Naturepedic 
16925 Park Circle Dr 
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 
j.horning@naturepedic.com 
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